

BROOKFIELD DANBURY
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: 0013(122) STATE PROJECT NO: 18-123
 U.S. ROUTE 7
 U.S. ROUTE 7 HIGHWAY SIGNING FROM WOOSTER HEIGHTS ROAD

SHEET : 1

Bid Opening Date: 04/13/2011
 No. of Bidders: 05

MOHEGAN ASSOCIATES, INC MOHAWK NORTHEAST INC LIDDELL BROTHERS, INC.

| ITEM NO. | DESCRIPTION | UNIT | QUANTITY | MOHEGAN ASSOCIATES, INC | | MOHAWK NORTHEAST INC | | LIDDELL BROTHERS, INC. | |
|----------|---|------|----------|-------------------------|-----------|----------------------|-----------|------------------------|-----------|
| | | | | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT |
| 0219001 | SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM | l.f. | 790 | 14.00 | 11060.00 | 12.00 | 9480.00 | 12.50 | 9875.00 |
| 0603253A | DISPOSAL OF LEAD DEBRIS | bbl | 1 | 1100.00 | 1100.00 | 100.00 | 100.00 | 1000.00 | 1000.00 |
| 0603444A | LEAD HEALTH PROTECTION PROGRAM (LHPP) | l.s. | | 7000.00 | 7000.00 | 5000.00 | 5000.00 | 2000.00 | 2000.00 |
| 0603768A | STRUCTURAL STEEL | lb. | 2700 | 12.00 | 32400.00 | 24.00 | 64800.00 | 20.00 | 54000.00 |
| 0603802 | STRUCTURAL STEEL - SIGN SUPPORTS | cwt. | 163 | 324.00 | 52812.00 | 500.00 | 81500.00 | 400.00 | 65200.00 |
| 0944002 | FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL | s.y. | 1220 | 13.60 | 16592.00 | 5.00 | 6100.00 | 7.00 | 8540.00 |
| 0950005 | TURF ESTABLISHMENT | s.y. | 1220 | 4.00 | 4880.00 | 3.00 | 3660.00 | 4.00 | 4880.00 |
| 0952001A | SELECTIVE CLEARING AND THINNING | l.s. | | 18000.00 | 18000.00 | 20000.00 | 20000.00 | 50000.00 | 50000.00 |
| 0969062A | CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM | mo. | 13 | 2800.00 | 36400.00 | 2000.00 | 26000.00 | 2250.00 | 29250.00 |
| 0970006A | TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) | est. | | 15000.00 | 15000.00 | 15000.00 | 15000.00 | 15000.00 | 15000.00 |
| 0970007A | TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER) | hr | 180 | 50.00 | 9000.00 | 45.00 | 8100.00 | 45.00 | 8100.00 |
| 0971001A | MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC | l.s. | | 65000.00 | 65000.00 | 90000.00 | 90000.00 | 120000.00 | 120000.00 |
| 0975002 | MOBILIZATION | l.s. | | 55000.00 | 55000.00 | 200000.00 | 200000.00 | 125000.00 | 125000.00 |
| 0976002 | BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY | day | 500 | 1.00 | 500.00 | 1.00 | 500.00 | 2.00 | 1000.00 |
| 0978002 | TRAFFIC DRUM | ea. | 100 | 100.00 | 10000.00 | 70.00 | 7000.00 | 65.00 | 6500.00 |
| 0980001 | CONSTRUCTION STAKING | l.s. | | 29000.00 | 29000.00 | 15000.00 | 15000.00 | 50000.00 | 50000.00 |
| 0981100 | 42'' TRAFFIC CONE | ea. | 75 | 49.00 | 3675.00 | 45.00 | 3375.00 | 25.00 | 1875.00 |
| 1130000 | HIGH MOUNTED INTERNALLY ILLU- MINATED FLASHING ARROW | day | 350 | 24.00 | 8400.00 | 14.00 | 4900.00 | 16.00 | 5600.00 |
| 1131002A | REMOTE CONTROL CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN | day | 350 | 55.00 | 19250.00 | 32.00 | 11200.00 | 40.00 | 14000.00 |
| 1201801A | MONOTUBE BRIDGE SIGN STRUCTURE | ea. | 4 | 73478.00 | 293912.00 | 70000.00 | 280000.00 | 85000.00 | 340000.00 |

BROOKFIELD DANBURY
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: 0013(122)
 U.S. ROUTE 7
 U.S. ROUTE 7 HIGHWAY SIGNING FROM WOOSTER HEIGHTS ROAD

STATE PROJECT NO: 18-123

SHEET : 2

| Bid Opening Date: 04/13/2011 No. of Bidders: 05 | | | | MOHEGAN ASSOCIATES, INC | | | | MOHAWK NORTHEAST INC | | | | LIDDELL BROTHERS, INC. | | | |
|--|--|------|----------|-------------------------|----|--------|----|----------------------|----|--------|----|------------------------|----|--------|----|
| ITEM NO. | DESCRIPTION | UNIT | QUANTITY | UNIT PRICE | | AMOUNT | | UNIT PRICE | | AMOUNT | | UNIT PRICE | | AMOUNT | |
| 1201804A | 4 CHORD TRUSS CANTILEVER SIGN STRUCTURE | ea. | 2 | 73595 | 00 | 147190 | 00 | 72000 | 00 | 144000 | 00 | 65000 | 00 | 130000 | 00 |
| 1202999A | DRILLED SHAFT TRAFFIC STRUCTURE FOUNDATION | ea. | 10 | 53580 | 00 | 535800 | 00 | 57000 | 00 | 570000 | 00 | 55000 | 00 | 550000 | 00 |
| 1203109 | SIDE MOUNTED SIGN FOUNDATION | ea. | 50 | 2800 | 00 | 140000 | 00 | 4000 | 00 | 200000 | 00 | 3500 | 00 | 175000 | 00 |
| 1205201 | TYPE DE-1 DELINEATOR | ea. | 300 | 50 | 00 | 15000 | 00 | 32 | 00 | 9600 | 00 | 36 | 00 | 10800 | 00 |
| 1205202 | TYPE DE-2 DELINEATOR | ea. | 50 | 56 | 00 | 2800 | 00 | 36 | 00 | 1800 | 00 | 40 | 00 | 2000 | 00 |
| 1205204 | TYPE DE-4 DELINEATOR | ea. | 40 | 60 | 00 | 2400 | 00 | 50 | 00 | 2000 | 00 | 60 | 00 | 2400 | 00 |
| 1205205 | TYPE DE-5 DELINEATOR | ea. | 6 | 64 | 00 | 384 | 00 | 50 | 00 | 300 | 00 | 60 | 00 | 360 | 00 |
| 1206011A | REMOVAL OF EXISTING OVERHEAD SIGNING | l.s. | | 56000 | 00 | 56000 | 00 | 90000 | 00 | 90000 | 00 | 75000 | 00 | 75000 | 00 |
| 1206023A | REMOVAL AND RELOCATION OF EXISTING SIGNS | l.s. | | 43200 | 00 | 43200 | 00 | 85000 | 00 | 85000 | 00 | 40000 | 00 | 40000 | 00 |
| 1207034A | SIGN FACE - EXTRUDED ALUMINUM (TYPE IV RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING) | s.f. | 7600 | 30 | 00 | 228000 | 00 | 20 | 00 | 152000 | 00 | 22 | 00 | 167200 | 00 |
| 1208906 | SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM - BRIGHT WIDE ANGLE RETRO-REFLECTIVE SHEETING | s.f. | 250 | 39 | 00 | 9750 | 00 | 42 | 00 | 10500 | 00 | 40 | 00 | 10000 | 00 |
| 1208928 | SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE III REFLECTIVE SHEETING) | s.f. | 3300 | 29 | 60 | 97680 | 00 | 29 | 00 | 95700 | 00 | 38 | 00 | 125400 | 00 |
| 1215013A | TUBULAR SIGN SUPPORT BRACKET | ea. | 5 | 1800 | 00 | 9000 | 00 | 2000 | 00 | 10000 | 00 | 1000 | 00 | 5000 | 00 |
| 1220013A | CONSTRUCTION SIGNS - BRIGHT FLUORESCENT SHEETING | s.f. | 650 | 8 | 00 | 5200 | 00 | 17 | 00 | 11050 | 00 | 10 | 00 | 6500 | 00 |

BROOKFIELD DANBURY
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: 0013(122) STATE PROJECT NO: 18-123
 U.S. ROUTE 7
 U.S. ROUTE 7 HIGHWAY SIGNING FROM WOOSTER HEIGHTS ROAD

SHEET : 3

| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
|--|--|--|--|-------------------------|--|--|--|----------------------|--|--|--|------------------------|--|--|--|
| Bid Opening Date: 04/13/2011 No. of Bidders: 05 | | | | MOHEGAN ASSOCIATES, INC | | | | MOHAWK NORTHEAST INC | | | | LIDDELL BROTHERS, INC. | | | |
|--|--|--|--|-------------------------|--|--|--|----------------------|--|--|--|------------------------|--|--|--|

| ITEM NO. | DESCRIPTION | UNIT | QUANTITY | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT |
|----------|---|----------|--------------|------------|------------|------------|------------|------------|------------|
| 1806200 | TYPE D PORTABLE IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM (UNDER ITEM NO. 1806200 "TYPE D PORTABLE IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM" THE CONTRACTOR BASES HIS BID ON ONE OF THE FOLLOWING FURNISHING AND USE OF PORTABLE IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEMS OPPOSITE WHICH HE HAS SHOWN HIS UNIT PRICE AND AMOUNT) 1. FURNISHING AND USE OF TYPE D-1 PORTABLE IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM 2. FURNISHING AND USE OF TYPE D-2 PORTABLE IMPACT ATTENUATION | hr hr | 2800 2800 | 20.00 | 56000.00 | 20.00 | 56000.00 | 36.00 | 100800.00 |
| | | | | | 2037385.00 | | 2289665.00 | | 2312280.00 |

BROOKFIELD DANBURY
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: 0013(122) STATE PROJECT NO: 18-123
 U.S. ROUTE 7
 U.S. ROUTE 7 HIGHWAY SIGNING FROM WOOSTER HEIGHTS ROAD

SHEET : 4

| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
|------------------------------|--|--|--|-------------------------|--|--|--|----------------------|--|--|--|------------------------|--|--|--|
| Bid Opening Date: 04/13/2011 | | | | MOHEGAN ASSOCIATES, INC | | | | MOHAWK NORTHEAST INC | | | | LIDDELL BROTHERS, INC. | | | |
| No. of Bidders: 05 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |

| ITEM NO. | DESCRIPTION | UNIT | QUANTITY | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT |
|---------------|---------------------------------------|------|----------|------------|--------------|------------|--------|------------|--------|
| LOW BIDDER | MOHEGAN ASSOCIATES, INC. - - - - - | | | | 2,037,385.00 | | | | |
| BIDDER 04 | QUAKER CORP THE - - - - - | | | | 2,334,180.00 | | | | |
| BIDDER 05 | ADF INDUSTRIES INC - - - - - | | | | 2,796,535.00 | | | | |